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Stand mounting Fix the stand to the TV Fije el soporte al televisor Kiinnitd jalusta TV:hen Pripevnite stojan k televizoru  Fiksirajte postolje na televizor  Pritvirtinkite stova prie TV Use the 2 screws Utilice dos tornillos Kaytd 2 ruuvia Pouzite 2 skrutky Upotrebite 2 zavrtnja Tvirtinkite 2 varztais First connections Primeras conexiones Alkuliitinnat Prvé pripojenia Prvo povezivanje Pirmosios jungtys

Montage des StandfuBes Befestigen Sie den Stand- Fixe o suporte ao TV YtepewoTe T Bdon omv TV Pripevnéte stojan k TV Pri¢vrstite postolje na TV TipekTi TeneAnaapra GeKiTiHI3 Verwenden Sie dazu die Utilize os dois parafusos Xpnotporromorte 2 Bideg Pouzijte 2 Srouby Upotrijebite 2 vijka 2 bypaHAaHbl MaiAaAaHbIHbI3 Erste Anschlisse Primeiras ligagdes ApPXIKEG OUVOETELG Prvni pripojeni Prvi prikljucci BipiHwi KocbiAyAap
What's in the box Montage sur pied fu am Fernsehgerit. Fastger foden pa TV'et [prikpennTe NOACTaBKY K Standi TV'ye sabitleyin [MpyikpeneTe cToMKaTa KbM MpukpiniTe NiacTasky Ao TB beiden Schrauben. Brug de 2 skruer C NOMOLLBIO ABYX GOATOB Verilen 2 vidayr kullanin 13noasBaiiTe ABaTa BUHTa CropucTanTecs 2 rBuHTamm Premiéres connexions Farste tilslutninger [NepBoHavarbHoe Ik baglantilar [MbpBuM BPB3KM Mepuoyeprosi
Lieferumfang Montage op de stand Fixez le pied au téléviseur Sétt fast stallningen paTVin TeAeBn30py Stojalo pritrdite na televizor TeAeBM30pa Oyl 5lg> e Joll s Utilisez les 2 vis Anvdnd de 2 skruvarna Uzyj 2 $rub Uporabite 2 vijaka Kasutage kahte kruvi 239500l Lol pasviil Eerste aansluitingen Forsta anslutningar MOAKAIOUEHNE Prve prikljucitve Pahithendused 3'€AHaHHA

Contenu de I'emballage
Wat zit er in de doos?
Contenuto della confezione

Contenido de la caja
Contelido da embalagem
Hvad er der i kassen
Forpackningens innehall

Piedistallo

Montaje en mesa

Montar o TV num suporte
de mesa

Montering pa fod

Montering pa en stdllning

Begynn montering

Bevestig standaard aan TV
Fissare il piedistallo al TV

Fest stativet til TVen

Przymocuj podstwe do
telewizora
Rogzitse az dllvdnyt a TV-hez

Fixati stativul de televizor

Kinnitage alus teleri kilge

Nostipriniet stativu pie televizora

Gebruik de 2 schroeven

Bruk de 2 skruene

Haszndlja a 2 csavart

Utilizati cele 2 suruburi

Utilizzare le 2 viti

Izmantojiet divas skrlves

Primi collegamenti Farste tilkoblinger

Pierwsze potaczenia
Els6 csatlakozdsok

Primele conexiuni

Pirmie savienojumi

Innholdet i esken fi
Jalustakiinnitys
Toimituksen siséltd >Tepéwon oe Baon
Mepleyopeva ouokeuaoiag Cbopka noaCTaskm \ ANTENNA
KomnaexT nocrasku Montaz podstawy /  e Ta
Zawartos¢ opakowania Allvany sszeszerelése ’ 
A doboz tartalma 1 @ 2 % 2
‘ X X X Montd? stojana
Co je v balen?? MontdZ stojanu
Obsah dodavky Standa montaj
Kutuda ne\ef var Namestitev na stojalo
Kaj je v Skatli Montare pe stativ
Ce se afld In cutie
. Montiranje postolja
%ta jeu kutu-ﬂ Montaza postolja
Sto se nalazi u kutiji MoHTpaHe Ha cToiika
Kakso vma B kyTusTa Aluse kinnitus
Kasti sisu Stativa montaza
Komplektacija
) Stovo pritvirtinimas
Kas yra»rl‘nkmyj.e 7 Tipekke opHaTy ,%; AR
Kopan iwiHaeri 3aTTap 5 PosTawysaHHs Ha niaCTaBLi U \_ ='='='='='='='='=""""""" :
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‘Wall mounting Turn the bar Gire la barra Kaanna pidikettd Otocte listu Okrenite Sipku Pasukite strypa Fix the stand to the TV Fije el soporte al televisor Kiinnitd jalusta TV:hen Pripevnite stojan k televizoru  Fiksirajte postolje na televizor  Pritvirtinkite stova prie TV Calculate the ideal position Fix the 2 discs to the wall Fije los dos discos en la pared  Kiinnitd 2 levyd seindan. Pripevnite 2 disky na stenu Fiksirajte 2 diska na zid Pritvirtinkite 2 diskus prie sienos Mount the TV Monte el televisor Kiinnitd TV Namontuijte televizor Montirajte televizor Pritvirtinkite TV

Wandmontage Drehen der Querleiste  Rode a barra 2TpiYTe TO OMPIYHA Otocte panelem Okrenite Sipku KpoHuwTeiHai BypbiHbI3 Befestigen Sie den Stand- Fixe o suporte ao TV >TepewoTe T Bdon oy TV Pripevnéte stojan k TV Pri¢vrstite postolje na TV TipekTi Teneanaapra 6eKiTiHI3 Ermitteln Sie die ideale Befestigen Sie die beiden Fixe os dois discos a parede  XTepewoTe Toug 2 Siokoug  Na sténu pripevnéte 2 disky  Pricvrstite 2 diska na zid 2 AMCKIHI Kabblprara BeKiTiHI3. Montage des Fernsehgerits Coloque o TV AvapToTe TV TnAedpaon Montdz TV Montirajte TV TereAMAAPABI OPHATBIHbI3
Montage mural Tournez la barre Drej tveerstangen [MoBepHUTE KpbILKY Cubugu dondurin ObbpHeTe ocTa [NoBepHITb KPOHLLITENH fuB3 am Fernsehgerit. Fastger foden pa TV'et [MpukpennTe NOACTaBKy K Standi TV'ye sabitleyin [prikpeneTe cTolikaTa KbM MpyikpiniTe niacTasky Ao TB Position. Scheiben an der Wand Fastger de to diske til vaeggen  oTov ToixO0. 2 diski duvara sabitleyin 3akpeneTe aABaTa AMCKa 3a 3akpiniTe 2 AMCKa Ha CTiHi. Posez le téléviseur Monter TV'et [MoBecbTe TeAeBM30p Ha TV'yi monte edin MoHTwpaiiTe TeeBU3Opa MpuKpiniTs Teresizop
Wandmontage Draai de balk Vrid pa stodet Obrdc¢ pret. Obrnite drog Péorake tuge asleall 5,10] JI sl Fixez le pied au téléviseur Sétt fast stallningen paTV:n TeAeBM30py Stojalo pritrdite na televizor Teresn3opa 0o yldll Hlg> e Joll s Calculez la position idéale Fixez les 2 disques au mur Sétt fast de 2 brickorna pa [MprikpennTe K cTeHe ABa 2 plos¢i pritrdite na steno. cTeHaTa. Ll e o 8l s Bevestig de TV MonteraTV:n cTeHy Namestite televizor Paigaldage teler g2l 5lg> S i 08
Montaggio a parete Ruotare la barra Snu stangen Forditsa el a rudat Intoarceti bara Pagrieziet stieni Bevestig standaard aan TV Fest stativet til TVen Przymocuj podstwe do Fixati stativul de televizor Kinnitage alus teleri kiilge Bereken de ideale positie Bevestig 2 schijven aan wand vaggen. AMCKa Fixati cele 2 discuri pe perete  Kinnitage kaks plaati seinale Montare il TV Monter TVen Przymocuj telewizor. Montati televizorul Uzstadiet televizoru

Montaje en pared Fissare il piedistallo al TV telewizora Nostipriniet stativu pie televizora Calcolare la posizione ideale Fissare i 2 dischi alla parete Fest de 2 platene til veggen Zamocuj 2 tarcze na Scianie Piestipriniet 2 diskus pie sienas ATV 6sszeszerelése

Rogzitse az dllvanyt a TV-hez del televisore Rogzitse a két tarcsdt a falhoz

Montagem na parede
Montering pa vaeg
Vdggmontering
Veggmontering

Calcule la posicién idénea
Calcule a posigao ideal
Beregn den optimale placering.

Berdkna den bista positionen @ Y

Seinakiinnit
eindkiinnitys Finn den beste plasseringen.

Avaptnon oe Toixo
HacTeHHbI MoHTax
Montaz nascienny
Falra szerelés

Laske paras paikka ZX

Vypoditajte idedinu polohu \

OnpeaeAnTe HyKHOE NOAOXKEHWE

/

TeAesM3Opa.
Okresl idealne potozenie urzadzenia.
Hatdrozza meg a idedlis helyzetet

Upevnenie na stenu
Pripevnéni na zed
Duvara montaj
Namestitev na steno
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max 10cm

Vypocitajte idedlnu polohu
Vypocet optimdlni polohy
Ideal konumu hesaplayin

Montare pe perete

y ‘ Y
Montaza na zid ! ! " —— @ 6mm
Montaza na zid Izra¢unajte idealni polozaj x Y
itia ideals q
MoHTvpaHe Ha cTeHa Calculati pozitia ideald -

N
Seinahoidik \

Stiprinasana pie sienas

Izra¢unajte idealan poloZaj

Izracunajte idealni poloZzaj ‘
. . OnpeaereTe MACAAHOTO MOAOKEHUE Z ‘
Tvirtinimas ant sienos Arvutage vilia ideaalne asukoht / [ |
Kabbiprara opHaTy N kgt “ J‘I eto L—— % | pHILPS 7
HacTiHHe KpinaeHHs osakiet idedlo novietojum. L \Noe———
Dlasdl e il Apskaiciuokite geriausia padét] N
Konaiinbl opbiHAbI ecenTeHi3
Po3paxyiiTe onTuMabHe po3MilLEeHHs
a0l o gll pass JI |
el sl S s ... PFL8605 ... PFL9705 ~_ ~_
TV X Y y A TV X Y z
81cm/32" | 260mm 260mm 200mm 81cm/32" | 254mm 260mm 200mm
94cm/37" | 300mm 300mm 225mm 102cm/40" | 328mm 300mm 265mm
102cm/40" | 333mm 300mm 265mm 116cm/46" | 374mm 340mm 360mm

116cm/46" | 381Tmm 340mm 270mm
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Home Theatre System

Blu-ray Disc player

o

Help on screen

Bedienungsanleitung auf
dem Bildschirm

Aide a I'écran

Help op het scherm

Guida su schermo

Ohje kuvaruudussa
BoriBeta oty 0Bovn
MeHio nomolm Ha 3xpare
Pomoc na ekranie

Sligd képernyé

Pomoc¢ na ekranu
Pomo¢ na zaslonu
ExpaHHa nomouy
Juhendid ekraanil

DVD player

HDMI 3

= a

HDMI 1 L HDMI
ARC SIDE

Home Theatre System
Blu-ray Disc player
DVD player

PHILIPS

Ayuda en pantalla
Ajuda no ecra
Hjeelp pa skeermen
Hjdlp pa skdrmen
Hjelp pa skjermen

Pomocnik na obrazovke
Ndapovéda na obrazovce
Ekran Gzeri yardm
Pomo¢ na zaslonu
Asistentd pe ecran

Palidziba ekrana
Pagalba ekrane
DKpaHAaFbl aHbIKTaMa
ExpaHHa aoBiaka
awladl Je Sladsill

EN For best picture quality, we recommend to
connect your devices with HDML. If the device features
HDMI-CEC, you can use the TV remote control to
operate the device.

DE Fir eine optimale Bildqualitit empfehlen wir, hre
Geridte Uber HDMI anzuschlieBen. Ist das Gerat
HDMI-CEC-kompatibel, kdnnen Sie es mithilfe der
Fernbedienung des Fernsehgerits steuern.

FR Pour une qualité d'image optimale, nous vous
recommandons de connecter vos appareils via la
technologie HDML. Si I'appareil est compatible
HDMI-CEC, vous pouvez utiliser la télécommande

du téléviseur pour faire fonctionner I'appareil.

NL Voor de beste beeldkwaliteit raden wij u aan uw
apparaten aan te sluiten op HDMI. Als het apparaat is
voorzien van HDMI-CEC, kunt u de afstandsbediening
van de TV gebruiken om het apparaat te bedienen.

IT Per una migliore qualita delle immagini, si consiglia
di collegare i dispositivi tramite HDMI. Se nel
dispositivo in uso & disponibile la funzione HDMI-CEC,
& possibile utilizzare il telecomando per controllare il
dispositivo.

ES Para obtener la mejor calidad de imagen, le
recomendamos que conecte los dispositivos mediante
HDMI. Si el dispositivo dispone de una conexién
HDMI-CEC, podré usar el mando a distancia del TV
para controlar el dispositivo.

PT Para uma melhor qualidade da imagem, recomen-
damos que ligue os seus aparelhos com HDMI. Se o
dispositivo tiver HDMI-CEC, pode utilizar o tele-
comando do televisor para operar o dispositivo.

=

www.philips.com/support

EN Philips preserves the environment by presenting
the user manual on screen and not on paper.To learn
how to use the TV, select Help in the Home menu and
read the user manual any time. If you need to print

out a page, go to the Philips support website to
download the user manual.

DE Philips leistet einen Beitrag zum Umweltschutz

und stellt das Benutzerhandbuch nur auf dem Bildschirm
und nicht als Druckversion zur Verfiigung. Um Infor-
mationen zurVerwendung des Fernsehgerdts zu erhalten,
&ffnen Sie im Home-Meni die Hilfe, und lesen Sie jeder
zeit das Benutzerhandbuch. Wenn Sie eine Seite aus-
drucken méchten, rufen Sie die Philips Support-Website
auf, und laden Sie das Benutzerhandbuch herunter:

FR  Philips préserve |'environnement en proposant le
manuel d'utilisation sur écran plutdt que sur papier.
Pour savoir comment utiliser le téléviseur, sélection-
nez Aide dans le menu d'accueil et consultez le manuel
d'utilisation, a tout moment. Si vous souhaitez imprimer
une page, rendez-vous sur le site Web d'assistance de
Philips pour télécharger le manuel d'utilisation.

NL  Philips houdt rekening met het milieu door u een
digitale handleiding te bieden in plaats van een papieren
handleiding.Voor meer informatie over het gebruik van
de TV selecteert u Help in het hoofdmenu om de gebrui-
kershandleiding te lezen wanneer u wilt. Als u een pagina
wilt afdrukken, gaat u naar de ondersteuningswebsite van
Philips om de gebruikershandleiding te downloaden.

IT Philips protegge I'ambiente evitando di stampare il
manuale dell'utente su carta e rendendolo disponibile
sullo schermo. Per informazioni su come utilizzare il TV,
selezionare Guida nel menu Home e leggere il manuale
dell'utente all'occorrenza. Se si desidera stampare una
pagina, aprire il sito Web di supporto Philips per
scaricare il manuale dell'utente.

ES Philips cuida el medio ambiente al presentar el
manual de usuario en pantalla y no en papel. Para saber
cémo usar el TV, seleccione Ayuda en el mend de inicio y
lea el manual de usuario en cualquier momento.

Si necesita imprimir una pagina, vaya a la pagina Web de

DK Du far den bedste billedkvalitet ved at tilslutte
dine enheder via HDMI. Hvis enheden indeholder
HDMI-CEC, kan du bruge TV-fiernbetjeningen til at
betjene enheden.

SV For béasta méjliga bildkvalitet rekommenderar vi
att du ansluter dina enheter med HDMI. Om enheten
innehdller HDMI-CEC kan du hantera den med TV:ns
figrrkontroll.

NO Vianbefaler at du kobler enhetene til HDMI for
a oppna best mulig bildekvalitet. Hvis enheten har
HDMI-CEC, kan den kontrolleres med fiernkontrollen.
Fl Parhaan kuvanlaadun saamiseksi suosittelemme
laitteiden liittdmistd HDMI-kaapelilla. Jos laitteessa

on HDMI-CEC-toiminto, voit ohjata laitetta TV:n
kaukosddtimelld.

GR Ta BéATiom) ToidTTa £1KOVAG, CUVICTATAL Va
ouvdéeTe TIg ouokeuég oag pe HDMI. Eav n
ouokeur} SiaBetel Suvarotnra HDMI-CEC,
HITOPEITE Va XPTCIUOTIOCETE TO THAEXEIPIOTTPLO
™G ThAedpaocng yia AeiToupyia TG CUCKEUTG.

RU  AAs AOCTIDKEHMS HaMAYULIErO KauecTsa
MBOGDE\)KEHVIQ Mbl PEKOMEHAYEM MOAKAIOHATE
yctporicTsa yepes HDMI. Ecan yctporictso
ocHatero HDMI-CEC, um MOXHO ynpaeAaTsb ¢
roMolLLbIO MyAbTa AY.

PO W celu uzyskania najlepszej jakosci obrazu
zalecamy potaczenie urzadzen za pomocy interfejsu
HDMI. Jezeli urzadzenie obstuguje protokdt
HDMI-CEC, mozna nim sterowac przy uzyciu pilota
telewizyjnego.

HU A legjobb képminéség érdekében a HDMI-
csatlakozdst haszndlatat ajdnljuk. Ha a készilék
rendelkezik HDMI-CEC funkcidval, lehet&sége van a
késziilék mikodtetésére a TV tdvvezérlbje segitségével.

asistencia de Philips para descargar el manual de usuario.
PT A Philips preserva o ambiente apresentando o
manual do utilizador no ecr, em vez de utilizar papel.
Para saber como utilizar o televisor, seleccione Ajuda
no menu inicial e leia o manual do utilizador a qualquer
altura. Se necessitar de imprimir uma pagina, va ao Web
site de suporte da Philips para transferir o manual do
utilizador.

DK Philips er med til at bevare miljget ved at levere
brugervejledningen pa skarmen i stedet for pa papir
For at se hvordan du brugerTV'et, skal du veelge

Hijeelp i startmenuen og leese brugervejledningen. Hvis
du har brug for at udskrive en side, skal du ga ind pa
Philips-supportwebstedet for at downloade bruger-
vejledningen.

SV Philips bevarar miljon genom att visa anvandar-
handboken pa skirmen istillet for pa papper. Om du
vill lara dig hur du ska anvanda TV:n viljer du Hjilp pa
hemmenyn och liser anvindarhandboken nir som
helst. Om du behdver skriva ut en sida gar du till
Philips supportwebbplats och laddar ned anvandar-
handboken.

NO Philips tar vare pa miljget ved & gi deg denne
brukerveiledningen pa skjerm i stedet for papir. Hvis

du vil vite mer om hvordan du bruker TVen, kan du
velge Hjelp i Hjiem-menyen og lese brukerveiledningen
ndr som helst. Hvis du har behov for & skrive ut en

side, kan du ga til Philips' webomréade for brukerstotte
og laste ned brukerveiledningen.

Fl Philips suojelee ymparistoa toimittamalla
kdyttdoppaan paperiversion sijasta ruutuversiona.
Television kiyttéopaan voi aina avata aloitusvalikon
Ohjeen kautta. Jos haluat tulostaa jonkin sivun, lataa
kdyttdopas Philipsin tukisivustosta.

GR H Philips cupfaMel oty mpooTacia Tou
meptBaMovTog TTapexovtag T duvatdtTa TTPoBoArg
Tou eyxelpidiou xpriong oy 0ovn kat dx1 ot
£vTutm popdn. MNa va HAbeTe TIWG va XpnoIHoTToLETE
v TNAedpaon, emAéETe BoriBeia oTo ApXIKO Hevoy
kal dlaPacTe To eyxelpidlo xpriong oroladnmoTe

SK Ak chcete dosiahnut’ najvyssiu kvalitu obrazu,
odporicame pripojit’ zariadenia pomocou rozhrania
HDMI. Ak je zariadenie vybavené rozhranim
HDMI-CEC, mézete na ovladanie zariadenia pouzivat’
dialkovy ovlidac televizora.

CS  Pro nejvy3si kvalitu obrazu doporucujeme
pripojovat vase zafizen pomoci pripojeni HDMI. Pokud
zafizeni podporuje pripojeni HDMI-CEC, Ize jej ovlddat
pomoci délkového ovladace televizoru.

TR Eniyi gorintii kalitesi igin cihazlarinizi HDMI
tizerinden baglamanizi 6neriyoruz. Cihazinizda
HDMI-CEC ozelligi varsa, TV uzaktan kumandasiyla
cihazi kontrol edebilirsiniz.

SL Za najboljSo kakovost slike vam priporo¢amo, da
poveZete naprave z uporabo povezave HDMI. Ce
naprava podpira HDMI-CEC, jo lahko upravljate z
daljinskim upravljalnikom televizorja.

RO Pentru calitate optima a imaginii, va recomandam
sd va conectati dispozitivele cu HDMI. Daca
dispozitivul are HDMI-CEC, puteti utiliza telecomanda
televizorului pentru a opera dispozitivul.

SR Da biste ostvarili najbolji kvalitet slike, savjetujemo
da uredaje povezete HDMI kablom. Ako uredaj ima
HDMI-CEC, moZete koristiti daljinski upravlja¢
televizora za upravljanje uredajem.

HR Savjetujemo vam da uredaje povezete HDMI
kabelom kako bi kvaliteta slike bila najbolja moguca.
Ako uredaj ima HDMI-CEC, mozete koristiti daljinski
upravlja¢ televizora za upravljanje uredajem.

ET Parima pildikvaliteedi tagamiseks soovitame teil
seadmed HDMlga iihendada. Kui kasutataval seadmel
on HDMI-CEC kasutamise véimalus, voite seadme
juhtimiseks kasutada teleri kaugjuhtimispulti.

LV Lai sasniegtu vislabako attéla kvalitati, iesakam
savienot ierices, izmantojot HDMI. Ja iericei ir pieejams
HDMI-CEC savienojums, ierici var vadit, izmantojot
televizora talvadibas pulti.

LT Kad gautuméte geriausia vaizdo kokybe, rekomen-
duojame prijungti savo prietaisus prie HDMI. Jei
prietaisas turi HDMI-CEC, jo valdymui galite naudoti
TV nuotolinio valdymo pulta.

KK BelireHiH canacol »aKcbl 6OAY YiLiH, KYPbIAFBIAGPAbI
HDMI apkbinbl xanrayabl ycbiHambls. KypbiaFbiaa
HDMI-CEC 6ap 60oAca, TeAeAMAPABIH KalLbIKTaH
6acKapy KypaAbIMeH KypblAFbiHbI GacKkapyFa 6oAaAbI.

UK 3aaAs Kpaluoi sKocTi 306paskeHHs peKOMEHAOBaHO

nia'eAHyBaTH NpUcTpoi Yepes 3'eaHaHHs HDMI.
Axkwo npuctpiit niatpumye pexxum HDMI-CEC, ars
YMPaBAIHHA NMPUCTPOEM MOXKHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATH
NyAbT AMCTaHLLIMHOrO KepyBaHHA TeAeBi3opa.
Jrogi eai  Ladll b0l 839> Je Jaax) AR
ol giah 5lgdl OIS 13 HDMI = <byg2t Jrogis
a2 of @Sl 5lga plasiul $liSes HDMI-CEC
Slel Jeaid 0925800

BG 3a Hait-A006pO KayecTBO Ha KapTyHaTa, npenopbysame

Aa cebpxeTe ycTporictsata e ¢ HDMI Ako
ycTporctaoTo noaabpxa HDMI-CEC, MoxeTe aa ro
YNpaBASBaTe C AUCTAHLIMOHHOTO YrpaBAeHUE Ha
TeAeBM30pa.

otrypn. Eav xpeiageral va TurioeTe karola oehida,
emmokepBeite v Tommobecia web umootpiEng TG
Philips yia va mipaypatoroirjoete Mn Tou
eyxelptdiou xpriong.

RU Philips 3a60T1Tcs 06 okpy»atoleit cpeae,
NPEAOCTaBAAS PyKOBOACTBO MOAb3OBaTEAS B
SAEKTPOHHOM, @ He B Me4aTHOM BUAe. YToBbI y3HaTh
06 ucnoas3zoBaHumn TB Beibepute Momous B AasHOM
MEHIO U1 MPOYTUTE PYKOBOACTBO B AOGOW YAOGHBIN
mMomeHT. Ecan Bam I'IOHaAOGMTCR pacnevaTaTb
CTpaHuLUy, noceTuTte CaNT TEXHUYECKOMN NOAAEPXKH
Philips u ckauaiTe TeKCT pyKOBOACTBa.

PO Firma Philips dba o $rodowisko naturalne
poprzez wyswietlanie instrukgji obstugi na ekranie, a
nie dostarczajac wersji drukowanej na papierze. Aby
dowiedziec sig jak korzystac z telewizora, wybierz
opcje Pomoc w menu gléwnym i poradz sie instrukgji
obstugi w dowolnym momencie. Jezeli potrzebujesz
wydrukowac dang strone, przejdz do strony pomocy
technicznej firmy Philips i pobierz stamtad instrukcje
obstugi.

HU A Philips a kérnyezet védelme érdekében nem
nyomtatott, hanem a képernyén megjelend formaban
gondoskodik a késziilék hasznalati utasitasarol. ATV
hasznalataval kapcsolatban, barmikor kivalaszthatja a
Fémenii Siigd cimli fejezetét. Adott oldal kinyomtatasa
érdekében a Philips timogatoi weboldalan toltheti le a
felhasznaloi kézikonyvet.

SK Spolo¢nost' Philips prispieva k ochrane Zivotného
prostredia tym, Ze namiesto vytlacenia na papier
poskytuje ndvod na pouzivanie priamo na obrazovke.
Pokyny na pouZivanie televizora zobrazite vyberom
moznosti Pomocnik v ivodnej ponuke Doma, vdaka
Zomu si moZete kedykolvek preditat ndvod na
pouzivanie. Ak potrebujete niektord stranu vytlacit,
prejdite na webovd strdnku technickej podpory
spolo¢nosti Philips, na ktorej si méZete ndvod prevziat.
CS Philips chrani Zivotni prostredi tim, Ze zobrazuje
uzivatelsky manudl na obrazovce namisto papiru.
Chcete-li se dozvédeét, jak pouzivat TV, kdykoli ve

vychozi nabidce vyberte polozku Napovéda a prectéte
si uzivatelsky manual.V pripadé vytisknuti stranky
prejdéte na webovou stranku podpory spolecnosti
Philips a uZivatelsky manudl si stahnéte.

TR Philips, kullanim kilavuzunu kagida basmak yerine
cevrimigi sunarak ¢evre korumasina katkida
bulunmaktadir TV'nin nasil kullanilacagini 6grenmek

icin istediginiz zaman Ana menide Yardim &gesini
secerek kullanim kilavuzunu okuyabilirsiniz. Bir sayfayi
yazdirmaniz gerekiyorsa, kullanim kilavuzunu indirmek
icin Philips destek web sitesini ziyaret edin.

SL Philips varuje okolje tako, da predstavi uporabniku
uporabniki priroénik na zaslonu in ne na papirju. Ce
zelite izvedeti vec o tem, kako uporabljati televizor, v
zacetnem meniju izberite Pomoc. Prikaze se
uporabniski prirocnik, ki ga lahko uporabljate, kadarkoli
zelite. Ce Zelite natisniti dologeno stran, pojdite na
Philipsovo spletno stran za podporo in prenesite
uporabniski priro¢nik.

RO Philips protejeazd mediul prezentdnd manualul

de utilizare pe ecran si nu pe hartie. Pentru a invata
cum sd utilizati televizorul, selectati Ajutor din meniul
Acasd si cititi manualul de utilizare oricand. Daca
trebuie sd tipariti o pagind, mergeti la site-ul de
asistenta Philips pentru a descdrca manualul de utilizare.
SR Philips se brine o Zivotnoj sredini obezbedujuci
korisniku priru¢nik na ekranu,a ne na papiru. Da biste
naudili koristiti televizor, u bilo koje vreme mozete da
otvorite korisnicki prirucnik ako izaberete Pomoc u
Glavnom meniju.Ako Zelite da odStampate neku
stranicu, idite na Web lokaciju za podrsku kompanije
Philips i preuzmite korisnicki prirucnik.

HR Philips 3titi okoli$ jer korisniku pruza priru¢nik

na zaslonu, a ne na papiru. Kako biste naucili koristiti
televizor, u bilo koje vrijeme moZete otvoriti korisnicki
priru¢nik tako da odaberete Pomoc u izborniku
Pocetak. Ako Zelite ispisati odredenu stranicu, posjetite
web-mjesto za podrsku tvrtke Philips i preuzmite
korisnicki prirucnik.
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BG Philips ce rpiku 3a onassare Ha OKOAHaTa CPeA], KaTo
MPEAOCTaBsA PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a NOTPEOUTEAR Ha eKpaH, BMECTO

Ha XapTuA. 3 Aa HayunTe Kak Aa M3MOA3BaTE TeAeBH30Pa,
nzbepeTe "MMomoul" oT MerioTo "Hauaro" v veTeTe
PHKOBOACTBOTO 3a MOTPebUTEAR KOraTo noxenaeTe, AKO enaeTe
Aa oTrevaTaTe CTpaHuWUa, oTBopeTe yeb caiita Ha Philips 3a
MOAAPBXKA 1 U3TErAETE PHKOBOACTBOTO 33 MOTPeBUTEAS.

ET Philips annab oma panuse keskkonna sidstmisesse, esitades
paberile triikitud kasutusjuhendi asemel ekraanil loetava juhendi.
Oppige, kuidas telerit kasutada, valides kasutusjuhendi tiksk&ik
millal lugemiseks kodumeniiiis suvandi Kasutusjuhend. Kui soovite
kasutusjuhendi monda lehekiilge printida, kiilastage
kasutusjuhendi allalaadimiseks Philipsi veebilehte.

LV Philips ripéjas par apkartéjo vidi, piedavajot lietosanas
pamacibu ekrana, nevis drukata veida. Lai uzzinatu, ka lietot
televizoru, varat jebkura laika sakuma izvéIné atlasit Palidziba un
skatit lietosanas pamacibu. Ja vélaties kadu lappusi izdrukat,
apmeklgjiet Philips atbalsta timekla vietni lai lejupieladétu lietosanas
pamacibu.

LT ,Philips* bendrové saugo aplinka pateikdama vartotojo
vadova ekrane, o ne ant popieriaus. Jei norite iSmokti naudotis
televizoriumi, pagrindiniame ekrane pasirinkite Zinynas ir jums
patogiu metu perskaitykite naudotojo vadova. Jei norite
iSspausdinti puslapj, eikite j ,,Philips* aptarnavimo svetaing ir
atsisiyskite naudotojo vadova."

KK [MaraanaHylbl HyCKayAblFbIH KaFasaa eMec, 3KpaHAa YCbIHbIM,
Philips komnaHmsack! KopLuaraH OpTaHbl CakTaiAbl. TeAeAMAaPAbI
nanAaAaHyAbl YMPEHY YLLIH, K3 KeAreH yakbiTTa Herisri MasipiHaeri

AHbIKTaMa NapameTpiH TaHAAM, NaiAaAaHYLLIbI HYCKaYAbIFbIH OKbIHBI3.

Kes kearen 6eTiH backin whiFapy kepex 6oaca, Philips
KOMMaHWACbIHBIH KOAAAY KOPCeTY CaifTbiHa ©Tin, NalAaAaHyLLbl
HYCKYABIFbIH JKYKTEN aAbIHbI3.

UK [MpeacTaBAsitoun ekpaHHUit (He nanepoBuit) MociGHUK
KopucTyBaya, komnaHis Philips AGae npo aoskias. LLLo6
Ai3HaTUCb MPO KOPUCTYBAHHS TEAEBIZOPOM, y FOAOBHOMY
MeHIo BUGepiTh MyHKT "AoBiaka" Ta B GyAb-AKuil Hac

YMTaiTE NOCIBHUK KopUcTyBaYa. AKLLO NOTPIGHO BUMAPYKYBaTH
SIKYCb CTOPIHKY, 3aBaHTa)XKTe MOCIGHMK KOPUCTyBaya 3
Beb6-caiTy niatpumkm Philips.

Ambilight

EN The installation helps you to set up the
Ambilight, picture and sound settings and the Net TV
connection.

DE Waéhrend der Einrichtung kénnen Sie Einstellungen
fur Ambilight, Bild, Sound und die Net TV-Verbindung
festlegen.

FR L'assistant d'installation vous aide & configurer les
paramétres d'images et de son Ambilight ainsi que la
connexion Net TV.

NL Tijdens de installatie wordt u geholpen bij het
instellen van Ambilight, beeld, geluid en de Net TV-
aansluiting.

IT La procedura di installazione consente di
configurare le impostazioni di Ambilight, delle
immagini e del suono nonché la connessione per
NetTV.

ES La instalacidn le ayuda a configurar los ajustes de
Ambilight, imagen y sonido asf como la conexién de
Net TV.

PHILIPS

Picture

PT A instalagdo ajuda-o a configurar as definicdes
do Ambilight, da imagem e do som e a ligagdo do
NetTV.

DK Installationen hjalper dig med at konfigurere
indstillinger for Ambilight, billede og lyd og den

Net TV-forbindelse.

SV Med hjilp av installationen kan du konfigurera
instéllningar for Ambilight, bild och ljud samt den

Net TV-anslutningen.

NO Installasjonen hjelper deg med & konfigurere
innstillingene for Ambilight, bilde og lyd samt for den
Net TV-tilkoblingen.

Fl Asennus auttaa Ambilightin, kuva- ja ddniasetusten
sekd Net TV -yhteyden maarittimisessa.

GR H eykardcraon oag Ponbdaet va pubpiceTe To
Ambilight kat Tv ouvdeon Net TV, kaBg kat va
TIPOCAPHOCETE TIG PUBHICELG EIKOVAG KAl T OU.

RU VYcTaHoBKa NOMOXET BaM HaCTPOWUTL MOACBETKY
Ambilight, usobpaxkeHue u 3ByK, a Takxe
noakatodeHue k Net TV.

www.philips.com/welcome

EN Thank you for purchasing this product. Register
and get support at ...

DE Vielen Dank fur den Kauf dieses Produkts.
Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt, und erhalten Sie
Unterstitzung unter: ...

FR Merci d'avoir acheté ce produit. Enregistrez
votre produit et obtenez de I'assistance sur ...

NL Hartelijk dank voor het aanschaffen van dit
product. Registreer uw product voor ondersteuning
via ...

IT Grazie per aver acquistato questo prodotto.
Registrarsi e richiedere assistenza all'indirizzo ...
ES Gracias por adquirir este producto. Registrese y
obtenga asistencia en ...

PT Obrigado por adquirir este produto. Registe-o
e obtenha assisténcia em ...

DK Tak, fordi du kebte dette produkt. Registrer det,
og fa support pa ...

SV Tack for att du har kopt den hdr produkten.
Registrera dig och fa support pa ...

NO Takk for at du har kjgpt dette produktet.
Registrer deg og fa stette pa ...

FI Kiitos, ettd ostit timan tuotteen. Rekistersi
tuote ja hae tukitietoja osoitteessa...

Specifications are subject to change without notice
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Sound

PO Instalacja ma za zadanie poméc w skonfiguro-
waniu ustawien funkcji Ambilight, obrazu oraz
dzwigku, a takze pofaczenia Net TV.

HU A telepités segftséget nydjt a kovetkezd
témakban: Ambilight, kép- és hangbedllitasok, és a

Net TV kapcsolat.

SK Instalacia vam poméze nakonfigurovat’ nastavenia
funkcie Ambilight, obrazu a zvuku a pripojenie k
sluzbe Net TV.

CS Instalace vdm pomize s nastavenim funkce
Ambilight, obrazu a zvuku a nastavenim funkce Net TV.
TR Kurulum,Ambilight, gériintii ve ses ayarlari ve
Net TV baglantisini ayarlamaniza yardimei olur.

SL Med namestitvijo imate na voljo pomo¢ pri
nastavitvah za Ambilight, sliko, zvok in povezavo Net TV.
RO Instalarea va ajuta sa configurati setarile
Ambilight, video si audio, precum si conexiunea

la Net TV.

GR Xag euxaploToUpie TTou ayopdoare autod To
Tpoidv. KataxwprioTe To poiov cag kat
QrToKTHOTE UTTOOTHPLEN OTO ...

RU Cnacubo 3a NokynKy Haiiein NpoAyKLM.
3aperncTpupymTech M MOAYHUTE MOAAEPXKKY Ha ...
PO Dzigkujemy za zakup tego produktu. Zarejestruj
20 i uzyskaj pomoc techniczng na stronie ...

HU Koszonjiik, hogy termékiinket valasztotta.
Regisztraljon és vegye igénybe a rendelkezésre dllo
tamogatast a kovetkezd cimen: ...

SK Dakujeme za zakipenie tohto vyrobku.
Zaregistrujte sa a ziskajte podporu na lokalite ...
CS Dékujeme za zakoupeni vyrobku. Zaregistrujte
se a ziskejte podporu na...

TR Bu Uriind satin aldiginiz icin tesekkir ederiz.
Urtint kaydetmek ve destek almak igin ...

SL Hbvala, ker ste kupili ta izdelek. Registrirajte ga
in pridobite podporo na ...

RO Va multumim pentru achizitionarea acestui
produs. aneg\strap—vé si obtineti asistentd la ...

SR Hvala vam $to ste kupili ovaj proizvod.
Registrujte se i pronadite podrsku na ...

HR Hvala vam $to ste kupili ovaj proizvod.
Registrirajte se i pronadite podr3ku na ...

Non-contractual images. / Images non contractuelles. / AuBervertragliche Bilder.
All registered and unregistered trademarks are property of their respective owners.

Net TV

SR Uputstva za instalaciju pomazu vam da postavite
funkciju Ambilight, postavke slike i zvuka te vezu za

Net TV.

HR Upute za instalaciju pomazu vam u postavljanju
funkcije Ambilight, postavki slike i zvuka te veze za
Net TV.

BG |lHcTaavpareTo Bi Nomara Aa HacTpouTe Ambilight,
KapTuHaTa U 3ByKa, KakTo 1 Bpb3ka 3a Net TV.

ET Installi aitab teil seadistada Ambilight, pildi ja
heli seadistusi ja Net TV-iihendust.

LV Uzstadidanas process palidz iestatit Ambilight, attéla
un skanas iestatjumus un Net TV savienojumu.

LT |diegimo instrukcijos padés jums nustatyti
»Ambilight*, vaizda, garsg ir ,,Net TV* jungtj.

KK OpHaty Ambilight MyMKIHAIrHIH, GeMHEHIH aHe
AblBbICTbIH NapameTpAepiH xaHe Net TV GaiinaHbiChiH

OpHaTyFa KOMEKTECEA|.

UK BkasiBKM 3i BCTAHOBAEHHS AO3BOASTb HAAALLTYBAaTH

dyHKuito "Ambilight", 306paxeHHs i 3ByK, a Takox

3'eaanns "Net TV".

Ambilight wlslag] bus Jo cuwidl ddas JJaclus AR
NetTV Jlasl J] Loyl cgalls 8,5.alls

BG Baaroaapum Bu 3a n3bopa Ha TO3M MPOAYKT.
Perucrpupaiite npoAykTa cu 1 noAydete
NMOAAPBXKa Ha ...
ET Taname Teid toote ostmise eest. Registreerige
oma toode ja saage tootetuge veebiaadressil ...
LV Paldies, ka iegadajaties So izstradajumu.
Registrgjiet to un sanemiet atbalstu vietne...
LT Dékojame, kad jsigijote §] produkta.
Uzsiregistruokite ir gaukite pagalbos svetaingje ...
KK Ocbl eHiMAI aAFaHbIHbI3 YLIiH pakMeT.
MbiHa MeKeH>Kalt GoMbIHLLA SHIMAI TipKen, KoAaay
QAAbIHbI3 ...
UK AskyeMo 3a npuabaHHsa Lboro supoby. LLo6
OTPUMYBATU MIATPUMKY, 3apeecTpyiiTe BMpi6 3a
aApecoio ...

s Jaxly Jaus piall 132 bl Lad 1,80 AR
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Printed in Hungary

Watch TV

Fernsehen

Regarder la télévision
Televisie kijken

Visione dei programmi TV

Katso TV:td
MapakoiotBnon
TnAedpaong
MpocmoTp Teaesuzopa
Ogladanie telewizji
TV-nézés
Gledanije televizije
Gledanje TV-a

['AepaHe Ha TereBK3UA
Teleri vaatamine

Register your product and get support at ...
www.philips.com/welcome
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PHILIPS

Ver la television
Ver televisao
SeTV

Titta pa TV
SepaTV

Sledovanie televizie
Sledovanf televizoru
TV Izleme

Gledanje televizije
Vizionarea la televizor

Televizora skatisanas
TV Zilréjimas
Teneanaap kepy
Meperasa Teaenporpam
O3l Baalis

Start

HavaAo / S<=ai

PHILIPS



